## UNIVERSITY OF REGINA KENNETH LEVENE GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Spring and Summer 2021 (202120) SEMESTER as of February 18, 2021 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION			MANDATORY STUDENT FEES			TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES			TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES	
	MBA, MHRM,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1,		MBA, MHRM,				//
	M.ADMIN, MSC, Levene MBA	Post-Grad Diploma In	<b>/</b>	Recreation	Total	M.ADMIN, MSC, Levene MBA	Post-Grad Diploma In		MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN,	Post-Grad Dinloma In
i I	(Including Bus	Business	Student's	and Athletic	Mandatory	(Including Bus	Business	International	MSC, Levene MBA	Business
CREDIT HOURS	MCERT)		Union Fees~^		Student Fees	•	Foundations		(Including Bus MCERT)	
1	890.25	553.50	44.35	98.00	142.35	1,032.60	695.85	1,191.75	2,224.35	1,887.60
2	1,780.50	1,107.00	49.35	98.00	147.35	1,927.85	1,254.35	1,191.75	3,119.60	2,446.10
3	2,670.75	1,660.50	54.35	98.00	152.35	2,823.10	1,812.85	1,191.75	4,014.85	3,004.60
4	3,561.00	2,214.00	59.35	98.00	157.35	3,718.35	2,371.35	1,191.75	4,910.10	3,563.10
5	4,451.25	2,767.50	64.35	98.00	162.35	4,613.60	2,929.85	1,191.75	5,805.35	4,121.60
6	5,341.50	3,321.00	69.35	98.00	167.35	5,508.85	3,488.35	1,191.75	6,700.60	4,680.10
7	6,231.75	3,874.50	74.35	98.00	172.35	6,404.10	4,046.85	1,191.75	7,595.85	5,238.60
8	7,122.00	4,428.00	79.35	98.00	177.35	7,299.35	4,605.35	1,191.75	8,491.10	5,797.10
9	8,012.25	4,981.50	84.35	98.00	182.35	8,194.60	5,163.85	1,191.75	9,386.35	6,355.60

EMBA students New students entering the program are assessed a program fee of \$53,305 over 3 semesters. Full-time mandatory student fees are assessed each semester. Current EMBA students will pay the program fee in effect when they entered the program as well as full-time mandatory student fees each semester. If a class needs to be repeated by new or current students, it will be assessed tuition based upon the MBA/MHRM/M.ADMIN rates above plus mandatory student fees.

GBUS/MBA 801, 802 and 803 are for Business students in co-op work placement courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$920.75.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.35/student plus \$5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) are normally assessed a U-Pass fee of \$87.60 per semester. The fee is normally collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. As the majority of courses for the Spring and Summer 2021 semester will be delivered via distance learning, the U-Pass program will be temporarily suspended for the Spring and Summer 2021 semester only and you will not be charged this fee. An alternative discounted transit solution will be made available. When announced, more information will be available at www.ursu.ca/transit.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.